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Sizing guide
How to Measure for a Padded Hip Belt

Determine the correct belt size for 
the user:
1. �Based on clinical goals, use arms 

to place user in desired position 
and determine the most effective 
position and angle for the belt.

2. �At the selected belt angle, 
measure the distance over the 
body with a flexible tape to find 
the optimal length for the belt’s 
padded section.

3. �In the sizing table for your belt 
style, refer to Column B to find 
the appropriate belt size based 
on padded length. If user is 
between sizes, consider factors 
such as growth, weight variations 
and clothing changes. For proper 
fit and function, pads should not 
extend past the user’s body.

Two-Point and Four-Point Padded Hip Belts

C
D

BA

	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 D

 	 S32	 2.5cm (1")	 32cm (12-1/2")	 4.5cm (1-3/4")	 117cm (46")

 	 S38	 2.5cm (1")	 38cm (15")	 5cm (2")	 117cm (46")

 	 M36	 4cm (1-1/2")	 36cm (14")	 5.5cm (2-1/4")	 130cm (51")

	M40	 4cm (1-1/2”)	 40cm (15-3/4”)	 5.5cm (2-1/4”)	 142cm (56”)

M46	 4cm (1-1/2”)	 46cm (18”)	 5.5cm (2-1/4”)	 142cm (56”)

	 L62	 5cm (2")	 62cm (24-1/2")	 7cm (2-3/4")	 155cm (61")

	 L82	 5cm (2")	 82cm (32")	 9cm (3-1/2")	 206cm (81")

	 L92	 5cm (2")	 92cm (36")	 10cm (4")	 206cm (81")

	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 D

 	 S38	 2.5cm (1")	 38cm (15")	 5cm (2")	 63cm (24-3/4")

	 M46	 4cm (1-1/2")	 46cm (18")	 5.5cm (2-1/4")	 76cm (29-3/4") 

	 L62	 5cm (2")	 62cm (24-1/2")	 7cm (2-3/4")	 96cm (37-3/4")

Evoflex®

12346 5 1 2 3 4 65

12346 5 1 2 3 4 65

D

B

C

A

Determine total length needed for mounting:
1. �At the selected belt angle, 

measure from the mounting point 
on one side across the user’s 
body to the mounting point on 
the other side.

2. �In the Evoflex sizing table, refer to 
Column D to find the maximum 
mounting length for the selected 
size belt.

3. �If belt will not be long enough to reach the mounting points, 
Evoflex Belt Extenders can be used to add up to 12.5cm (5”) per 
side. See the Evoflex + Belt Extender table below for maximum 
combined length. Both the Evoflex and Belt Extender can be cut 
to length if needed.

Additional Instructions for the Evoflex®

To ensure proper fit and best performance, always select the 
padded belt size that best fits the user. When working with the 
Evoflex, consider adding Belt Extenders if longer straps are needed 
to reach the desired mounting point (see right). 

Belt 
Size

Max mounting length
with Belt Extender

S38 88cm (34-3/4”)

M46 101cm (39-3/4”)

L62 121cm (47-3/4”)

Webbing width for all belts: S= 2.5cm (1”), M= 4cm (1-1/2”), L= 5cm (2”).  For padded belts, numeric portion of belt size equals padded length in centimeters; e.g., M46 has 4cm (1-1/2”) wide 
webbing with 46cm padded length.

Leg Harnesses
Measure from the anterior superior iliac spine (ASIS) to the point 
where the inner thigh touches the seat.

		

	 S	 20–28cm (8–11")

	 M	 28-36cm (11-14")

	 L	 36-41cm (14-16")

Size Fit Range

Non-Padded Hip Belts

	  	 A	                        DSize

S

M

L

L-EXT

2.5cm (1")

4cm (1-1/2")

5cm (2")

5cm (2”)

117cm (46")

142cm (56")

155cm (61")

206cm (81”)

A

D

Evoflex® + Belt Extender
Evoflex® Belt Extenders add up to 12.5cm (5”) per side, or 25cm 
(10”) total to belt length.
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EB205-M46 EACH $124.00

EB205-L62 EACH $129.00

EVOFLEX® HIP BELT

Push-Button

EB275-S38 EACH $104.00

EB275-M46 EACH $111.00

Swivel Buckle

EB235-S38 EACH $115.00

EB225-M46 EACH $127.00

EB225-L62 EACH $132.00

Small Push-Button

Rehab LatchTM

Pelvic positioning

Part numbers below include the Evoflex and Belt Extender together at a discounted price.  
Includes fasteners. To order Evoflex® Belt Extender separately see page 20.

Calf Supports (Calf Strap and Calf Panel)
Measure the curved distance around the legs from the outside of 
the wheelchair. Choose a size with enough length for the pad to 
flex and wrap behind calves.

Ankle Huggers®

Measure circumference above ankle. 

		
	 S	 35 - 40cm (14-16")

	 M	 40 - 50cm (16-20")

	 L	 50 - 61cm (20-24")

	 XS 	 14 – 17cm   (5-1/2 – 6-3/4")

	 S	 16.5 – 20cm   (6-1/2 – 8")

	 M	 19 – 25.5cm   (7-1/2 – 9-1/4")

	 L	 23 – 28cm   (9 – 11")

	 XL	 26.5 – 33cm  (10-1/2 – 13")

Stayflex™, PivotFit™, H-Harness and Trimline
Measure the maximum width across the shoulders, at the 
deltoid muscles.

Monoflex™ Chest Supports
Measure the trunk around the front and sides at the height at 
which the Monoflex™ will be worn. 

	 Size*	 Shoulder Width

XXS   21–24cm (8-1/4–9-1/2”)

	 XS	 24–28cm (9-1/2 – 11")

	 S	 28–33cm (11–13")

	 M	 33–41cm (13–16")

	 L	 41–48cm (16–19")

	 XL	 48–56cm (19–22")

Underarm Release  
(1-piece)

Center Release  
(2-piece)

EB205-M46-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $143.50

EB205-L62-EBE EACH BEvoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $149.50

EVOFLEX® WITH BELT EXTENDER

Push-Button

Sizing guide, cont.

Pad Width

Size Pad Length

XS 31cm (12-1/4”) 7cm (2-3/4”) 5.5cm (2-1/4”)

S 39.5cm (15-1/2”) 7.5cm (3”) 6.5cm (2-1/2”)

M 46.5cm (18-1/4”) 10cm (4”) 8cm (3-1/4”)

L 54.5cm (21-1/2”) 11.5cm (4-1/2”) 9cm (3-1/2”)

XL 62cm (24-1/2”) 12.5cm (5”) 9.5cm (3-3/4”)

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP
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EVOFLEX® WITH BELT EXTENDER, CONT.

BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

EB275-S38-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $123.00

EB275-M46-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $131.00

Swivel Buckle

EB235-S38-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $135.50

EB225-M46-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $146.50

EB225-L62-EBE EACH Evoflex ® w/ Belt Extender $152.50

HB205-M36 EACH

HB205-M46 EACH

HB205-L62 EACH

HB205-L82 EACH

HB205-L92 EACH

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$90.50 $98.50 $99.50 $108.00

$94.00 $102.50 $103.50 $111.50

$99.50 $108.00 $109.00 $117.00

$114.00 $122.00 $123.00 $131.00

$120.00 $128.00 $129.00 $137.50

Small Push-Button

PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | CENTER-PULL
Push-Button

Rehab LatchTM

HB215-S32 EACH

HB215-S38 EACH

HB215-M36 EACH

HB215-M46 EACH

HB215-L62 EACH

$64.50 $73.00 $74.00 $82.00

$64.50 $73.00 $74.00 $82.00

$69.00 $77.00 $78.00 $86.00

$72.00 $80.00 $81.00 $89.00

$77.50 $85.50 $86.50 $94.50

HB235-S32 EACH

HB235-S38 EACH

Side-Release

Small Push-Button

$86.50 $94.50 $95.50 $104.00

$86.50 $94.50 $95.50 $104.00

BARIATRIC

HB275-S32 EACH

HB275-S38 EACH

HB275-M36 EACH

HB275-M46 EACH

Swivel Buckle
-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$74.00 $82.00 $83.00 $91.00

$74.00 $82.00 $83.00 $91.00

$78.00 $86.00 $87.00 $95.00

$81.00 $89.00 $90.00 $98.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

BARIATRIC

Pelvic positioning, cont.

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

DESCRIPTION MSRP

MSRP
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BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

HB219-S38 EACH

HB219-M40 EACH

HB219-M46 EACH

HB209-M40 EACH

HB209-M46 EACH

HB239-S38 EACH

HB229-M40 EACH

HB229-M46 EACH

PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | REAR-PULL

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$112.50 $120.50 $121.00 $129.00

$115.50 $123.50 $124.50 $132.50

Push-Button

Side-Release

$87.00 $95.00 $96.00 $104.50

$91.00 $99.00 $100.00 $108.50

$94.00 $102.50 $103.50 $111.50

Rehab LatchTM

Small Push-Button

$107.50 $115.50 $116.50 $124.50

$115.50 $123.50 $124.50 $132.50

$119.00 $127.00 $128.00 $136.50

HB216-S32 EACH

HB216-S38 EACH

HB216-M36 EACH

HB216-M46 EACH

HB216-L62 EACH

PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | DUAL-PULL

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$64.50 $73.00 $74.00 $82.00

$64.50 $73.00 $74.00 $82.00

$69.00 $77.00 $78.00 $86.00

$72.00 $80.00 $81.00 $89.00

$77.50 $85.50 $86.50 $94.50

Side-Release

HB405-M36 EACH

HB405-M46 EACH

HB405-L62 EACH

PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | CENTER-PULL

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$114.50 $130.50 $132.50 $149.00

$117.50 $133.50 $136.00 $152.00

$123.50 $140.00 $142.00 $158.00

Push-Button

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

HB225-M36 EACH

HB225-M46 EACH

HB225-L62 EACH

Rehab LatchTM

$94.00 $102.50 $103.50 $111.50

$97.00 $105.50 $106.50 $114.50

$103.00 $111.00 $112.00 $120.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | CENTER-PULL, CONT.

Pelvic positioning, cont.

PART NUMBER UNIT MSRP
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BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | CENTER-PULL, CONT.

Pelvic positioning, cont.

HB425-M36 EACH

HB425-M46 EACH

HB425-L62 EACH

Rehab LatchTM

$118.00 $134.00 $136.50 $152.50

$121.00 $137.50 $139.50 $155.50

$126.50 $143.00 $145.00 $161.00

HB409-M40 EACH

HB409-M46 EACH

HB419-S38 EACH

HB419-M40 EACH

HB419-M46 EACH

$136.00 $152.00 $154.00 $170.50

$139.50 $155.50 $157.50 $174.00

Side-Release

$110.50 $126.50 $128.50 $145.00

$115.00 $131.00 $133.00 $149.50

$118.00 $134.00 $136.50 $152.50

HB416-S32 EACH

HB416-S38 EACH

HB416-M36 EACH

HB416-M46 EACH

HB416-L62 EACH

PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | DUAL-PULL

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$88.50 $105.00 $107.00   $123.00

$88.50 $105.00 $107.00   $123.00

$92.50 $109.00 $111.00   $127.00

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00   $130.00

$101.00 $117.50 $119.50   $136.00

Side-Release

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | REAR-PULL
Push-Button

HB415-S32 EACH

HB415-S38 EACH

HB415-M36 EACH

HB415-M46 EACH

HB415-L62 EACH

$88.50 $105.00 $107.00   $123.00

$88.50 $105.00 $107.00   $123.00

$92.50 $109.00 $111.00   $127.00

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00   $130.00

$101.00 $117.50 $119.50   $136.00

Side-Release

HB475-S38 EACH

HB475-M46 EACH

Swivel Buckle
-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$97.50 $114.00 $116.00 $132.00

$105.00 $121.00 $123.00 $139.50

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

HB435-S32 EACH

Small Push-Button

$110.50 $126.50 $128.50 $145.00

$110.50 $126.50 $128.50 $145.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

EACHHB435-S38

PART NUMBER UNIT MSRP
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-B -B2 -A1 -A2

BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | REAR-PULL, CONT.

LB405-M46 EACH

LB405-L62 EACH

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$132.00 $149.00 $151.00 $167.50

$138.50 $155.00 $157.00 $174.00

Push-Button

LB225-M46 EACH

LB225-L62 EACH

$110.00 $118.50 $119.50 $128.00

$116.50 $125.00 $126.00 $134.00

LB229-M46 EACH

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$134.00 $142.50 $143.50 $152.00

Rehab LatchTM

Rehab LatchTM

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

LB209-M46 EACH

LB235-S38 EACH

Push-Button

Small Push-Button

$129.50 $138.00 $139.00   $147.00

$99.00 $107.00 $108.00   $116.50

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

LB205-M46 EACH

LB205-L62 EACH

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$106.50 $115.00 $116.00 $124.50

$112.50 $120.50 $121.50 $130.00

Push-Button

HB429-M40 EACH

HB429-M46 EACH

$139.50 $155.50 $157.50 $174.00

$142.50 $158.50 $160.50 $177.00

Rehab LatchTM

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

Pelvic positioning, cont.

HB439-S38 EACH

Small Push-Button

$131.00 $147.50 $149.50 $165.50

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | CENTER-PULL

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | REAR-PULL

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | CENTER-PULL

PART NUMBER UNIT MSRP
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-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

LB409-M46 EACH

LB429-M46 EACH

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$155.00 $171.50 $174.00 $190.50

-B1 -B2 -A2

$158.00 $175.00 $193.50

Push-Button

Rehab LatchTM

LB435-S38 EACH

Small Push-Button

$124.00 $140.50 $142.50 $159.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

LB425-M46 EACH

LB425-L62 EACH

Rehab LatchTM

$135.50 $152.00 $154.00 $170.50

$141.50 $158.00 $160.50 $177.00

LB416-S38 EACH

Side-Release
-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$102.00 $118.50 $120.50 $137.50

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | CENTER-PULL, CONT.

PD401-2 12cm (4-5/8”), gel-filled pads,  $86.00

PD402-2 10cm (3-7/8”), gel-filled pads,  $86.00

SUB-ASIS PADS

Pelvic positioning, cont.

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | DUAL-PULL

SUB-ASIS COMPATIBLE PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | REAR-PULL

GB285-M36-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $59.00

GB285-M46-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $62.00

GB285-L62-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $66.50

GB215-S38-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $48.50

GB215-M46-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $51.50

GB215-L62-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $56.00

BODYPOINT ESSENTIALS PADDED HIP BELTS | TWO-POINT | CENTER-PULL

DuraLatchTM

Side-Release

All Bodypoint Essentials belts come standard with two Plastic Flat-Mount End-Fittings
+

BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

(not applicable to Bodypoint Essentials Hip Belts)

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION UNIT

MSRP

MSRP

MSRP
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GB485-M36-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-Pt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $78.50

GB485-M46-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-Pt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $81.50

GB485-L62-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-Pt, Ctr-Pull, DuraLatch EACH $86.00

GB415-S38-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-PT, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $67.50

GB415-M46-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-PT, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $71.00

GB415-L62-B5 Essentials Hip Belt, 4-PT, Ctr-Pull, Side-Release EACH $75.50

Side-Release

BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

Pelvic positioning, cont.

NB225L-T EACH

Quad Belt w/Rehab LatchTM

$105.00 $113.00 $114.00 $122.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

NB225M EACH

NB225L EACH

Rehab LatchTM

$60.50 $69.00 $70.00 $78.00

$64.50 $73.00 $74.00 $82.00

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

NB215S EACH

NB215M EACH

NB215L EACH

Side-Release
-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$42.50 $50.50 $51.50 $59.50

$42.50 $50.50 $51.50 $59.50

$42.50 $50.50 $51.50 $59.50

NB205M EACH

NB205L EACH

NB205L-EXT EACH

NON-PADDED HIP BELTS

Push-Button
-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$48.00 $55.50 $57.00 65.00

$50.00 $58.00 $59.00 $67.00

$70.00 $78.00 $79.00 $87.00BARIATRIC

BODYPOINT ESSENTIALS PADDED HIP BELTS | FOUR-POINT | CENTER-PULL

DuraLatchTM

All Bodypoint Essentials belts come standard with two Plastic Flat-Mount End-Fittings

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION UNIT

UNIT

MSRP

MSRP
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BELT END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

REPLACEMENT PUSH-BUTTON BUCKLE COVERS

FS018C-1 Use with M (1-1/2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

FS018C-50 Use with M (1-1/2”) webbing belts PKG OF 50 $896.00

FS019C-1 Use with L (2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

FS019C-50 Use with L (2”) webbing belts PKG OF 50 $896.00

Security Cover (Ø6mm button) for Standard Push-Button Buckles

FS029C-1 1” Push-Button Buckles EACH $30.00

FS029C-50 1” Push-Button Buckles PKG OF 50 $896.00

Extra Small Security Cover (Ø6mm button) for Small Push-Button Buckles

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION                                     UNIT                                                   MSRP

FS018E-1 Use with M (1-1/2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

FS019E-1 Use with L (2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

Replacement Standard Push-Button Buckle Covers (Ø22mm button)

PADDED LEG HARNESSES

LH600S PAIR

LH600M PAIR

LH600L PAIR

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00 $130.00

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00 $130.00

$96.50 $113.00 $115.00 $131.00

Pelvic positioning, cont.

FS018D-1 Use with M (1-1/2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

FS018D-50 Use with M (1-1/2”) webbing belts PKG OF 50 $896.00

FS019D-1 Use with L (2”) webbing belts EACH $30.00

FS019D-50 Use with L (2”) webbing belts PKG OF 50 $896.00

Reduced Access Cover (Ø14mm button) for Push-Button Buckles

PD304-2 Small, fits 1” webbing, 20cm (8”) Long Slip-On Pad, Pkg $48.50

PD305-2 Medium, fits 1-1/2” webbing, 25cm (10”) Long Slip-On Pad, Pkg $53.00

PD306-2 Large, fits 2” webbing, 31cm (12”) Long Slip-On Pad, Pkg $57.00

NON-PADDED HIP BELT ACCESSORIES

Slip-On-Pads PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION UNIT

UNIT

MSRP

MSRP
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LEG HARNESS END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

FA812-BP-2 Optional Knob, Ø38mm Grey Rosette (M6x16mm), 
Stainless Steel

PKG OF 2 $18.00              

BB101M-1 Medium Belt, Two-Piece, w/ Grommets EACH   $120.00

BB101L-1 Large Belt, Two-Piece, w/ Grommets EACH   $120.00

BB112L-1 Large, One-Piece, w/ Plastic Slides EACH   $100.00

BB112XL-1 X-Large, One-Piece, w/ Plastic Slides EACH   $100.00

BB111L-1 Large, One-Piece, w/ Grommets EACH   $117.50

BB111XL-1 X-Large, One-Piece, w/ Grommets EACH   $117.50

AEROMESH® SHOWER/BATH BELTS AND SUPPORTS
Rapid-Dry Bath Belts

Bath Belt Accessories

BB216-22MM Fits 40.5 cm (16”) chair Ø22mm-25mm Tube EACH $78.00

BB218-22MM Fits 45.5cm (18”) chair, Ø22mm-25mm Tube EACH $78.00

BB220-22MM Fits 51cm (20”) chair, Ø22mm-25mm Tube EACH $78.00

Shower Chair Calf Support

Shower/bath positioning

See our corrosion resistant Frame Clamp and Band Clamp (page 20) for additional bath belt mounting options.

Lower body positioning

SP102S 35-40cm (14 - 16”) wide support area EACH $78.00

SP102M 40-50cm (16 - 20”) wide support area EACH $84.00

SP102L 50-61cm (20 - 24”) wide support area EACH $90.00

SP103S 35-40cm (14 - 16”) wide support area EACH $103.50

SP103M 40-50cm (16 - 20”) wide support area EACH $109.50

SP103L 50-61cm (20 - 24”) wide support area EACH $115.50

Padded Aeromesh® Calf Panel

WHEELCHAIR CALF SUPPORTS
Padded Aeromesh® Calf Straps

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

UNIT

MSRP

MSRP
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FT221 1” webbing, hook and loop PAIR $29.50

TOE STRAPS - Hook and Loop

FT200AS-1 Set of four (two pairs) with fasteners PKG OF 4 $32.00

FOOTMAN LOOPS - Fits 1” webbing - Spare part

LEG HARNESS END-FITTING OPTIONS 

Flat-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A1

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Cinch-MountTM + FrameSaverTM Clamp

+ -A2

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2

PADDED LEG HARNESSES

LH600S PAIR

LH600M PAIR

LH600L PAIR

-B1 -B2 -A1 -A2

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00 $130.00

$95.50 $112.00 $114.00 $130.00

$96.50 $113.00 $115.00 $131.00

FT240XS X-Small, with Mounting Kit PAIR $145.50

FT240S Small, with Mounting Kit PAIR $145.50

FT240M Medium, with Mounting Kit PAIR $149.50

FT240L Large, with Mounting Kit PAIR $149.50

FT240XL X-Large, with Mounting Kit PAIR $153.50

ANKLE HUGGERS® - Includes detachable pull loops on buckle and Footman Loops with fasteners for mounting 

Pull-loops also sold separately in bulk on page 22.

Lower body positioning, cont.

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

MSRP

MSRP

MSRP

MSRP
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SH290XXS EACH

SH290XS EACH

SH290S EACH

SH290M EACH

SH290L EACH

SH290XL EACH

-B5 -B6

$140.50 $149.00

$140.50 $149.00

$144.50 $153.00

$144.50 $153.50

$149.50 $157.50

$149.50 $157.50

MD SERIES PIVOTFIT™ SHOULDER HARNESS
Standard PivotFit™

SH295XXS EACH

SH295XS EACH

SH295S EACH

SH295M EACH

SH295L EACH

SH295XL EACH

Dynamic PivotFit™
-B5 -B6

$149.00 $157.00

$149.00 $157.00

$153.00 $161.50

$153.00 $161.50

$157.50 $166.00

$157.50 $166.00

Upper body positioning

INCLUDED END-FITTING OPTIONS FOR PIVOTFIT, TRIMLINE, AND STAYFLEX

All PivotFitTM, StayflexTM, and Trimline harnesses come with MD (multi-directional) Pull Straps that allow them to be easily configured as either a front-pull or a 
rear-pull. Theses products also include your choice of four Plastic Flat-MountsTM, or four Plastic Cinch-MountsTM. See footer for details and add the appropriate 
suffix to your part number. Also, see our Shoulder Harness Strap Guides, page 21.

SH235S EACH

SH235M EACH

SH235L EACH

-B5 -B6

$118.00 $126.50

$118.00 $126.50

$122.50 $131.00

Plastic Flat-MountTM

-B5

Plastic Cinch-MountTM

ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS

SH350S EACH

SH350M EACH

SH350L EACH

SH350XL EACH

-B5 -B6

$172.00 $180.00

$173.00 $181.00

$177.00 $185.50

$184.00 $192.00

MD SERIES STAYFLEXTM CHEST SUPPORT
Standard StayflexTM With Zipper

SH351XS EACH

SH351S EACH

SH351M EACH

SH351L EACH

SH351XL EACH

Standard StayflexTM Without Zipper 

$167.00 $175.50

$167.00 $175.50

$172.00 $180.00

$172.50 $180.50

$179.00 $187.50

-B5 -B6

MD SERIES TRIMLINE SHOULDER HARNESS - Each harness supplied as two pieces, left and right.

-B6

Grommet Strap

SH025-2

1” Cam Buckle

FS032-2
(sold separately)

(sold separately)

PART NUMBER UNIT MSRP
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SH025-2 Optional Grommet Top Straps PAIR $26.50

SH030-2 Replacement Multi-directional (MD) Pull Strap for StayflexTM, PivotFitTM, 
and Trimline

PAIR $39.00

SH303XL Replacement bottom strap for swivel buckle, to fit all Stayflex™ (marked with BP
on buckle)

EACH $16.50

SH303XL-2 Replacement bottom strap for swivel buckle, to fit all Stayflex™ (marked with BP 
on buckle) 

PAIR $20.50

FOUR-POINT UPPER BODY SUPPORT REPLACEMENT STRAPS

SH361M EACH

SH361L EACH

SH361XL EACH

Narrow StayflexTM Without Zipper - MD Series

$172.00 $180.00

$172.50 $180.50

$179.00 $187.50

-B5 -B6

Upper body positioning, cont.

SH360M EACH

SH360L EACH

SH360XL EACH

Narrow StayflexTM With Zipper

$176.50 $185.00

$177.00 $185.50

$184.50 $192.50

-B5 -B6

MD SERIES STAYFLEXTM CHEST SUPPORT, CONT.

SH224S-B5 EACH $120.50

SH224M-B5 EACH $120.50

SH224L-B5 EACH $125.00

SH224XL-B5 EACH $125.00

BODYPOINT ESSENTIALS H-STYLE HARNESS  
Available in rear-pull only. Product includes four Plastic Flat-Mounts. Can also be mounted with Plastic Cinch-Mounts (p. 20 ) or Cam Buckles (p. 19), sold separately.  

Grommet Strap

SH025-2

INCLUDED END-FITTING OPTIONS FOR PIVOTFIT, TRIMLINE, AND STAYFLEX

Plastic Flat-MountTM

-B5

Plastic Cinch-MountTM

-B6

1” Cam Buckle

FS032-2

ADDITIONAL MOUNTING OPTIONS

(sold separately)
(sold separately)

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

UNITDESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP

MSRP
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END-FITTING OPTIONS FOR MONOFLEX™ & CHEST BELT

SH122XS Monoflex, Center Release EACH

SH122S Monoflex, Center Release EACH

SH122M Monoflex, Center Release EACH

SH122L Monoflex, Center Release EACH

SH122XL Monoflex, Center Release EACH

-B1 -B2

$117.00 $125.50

$117.00 $125.50

$121.50 $130.00

$121.50 $130.50

$127.00 $135.50

Two Piece, Center Release

SH102 Chest Belt, 2” EACH

SH102P Chest Belt with Slip-on pad, 2” 
(See pg. 10) 

EACH

-B1 -B2

$80.00 $88.50

$103.00 $111.50

CHEST BELT - Usable length: 117cm (46”)

MONOFLEX™

One Piece, Underarm Release

SH120XS Monoflex, Underarm Release EACH

SH120S Monoflex, Underarm Release EACH

SH120M Monoflex, Underarm Release EACH

SH120L Monoflex, Underarm Release EACH

SH120XL Monoflex, Underarm Release EACH

-B1 -B2 -B3

$108.00 $116.50 $108.00

$108.00 $116.50 $108.00

$113.00 $121.00 $113.00

$113.00 $121.00 $113.00

$117.50 $126.00 $117.50

Grommet Strap

for Monoflex™ SH120 only

Metal Flat-MountTM

-B1

Metal Cinch-MountTM

-B2 -B3

Upper body positioning, cont. 

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP
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SP110S Width: 8cm (3”) EACH

SP110L Width: 11cm (4-1/2”) EACH

SP110XL Width: 15cm (6”) EACH

ELASTIC MOBILITY STRAPS - Usable length on all sizes: 152cm (56”)

$95.50

$100.00

$110.50

SP111S Extension Strap Width: 8cm (3”) EACH   $60.00

SP111L Extension Strap Width: 11cm (4-1/2”) EACH   $62.50

SP111XL Extension Strap Width: 15cm (6”) EACH   $64.50

Elastic Strap Extensions  - Adds 72cm (28-1/2”) usable length to Elastic Strap

Temporary positioning and lifestyle

SP001 Wheelchair Bag EACH $75.50 

SP001-50 Wheelchair Bag, Pkg of 50 PKG OF 50       $3,478.50

MOBILITY BAG

Mounting Hardware (Required)
AS119 Armrest Mounting Clamp, Ø19mm (Ø3/4”) EACH $49.00

AS118 Armrest Mounting Clamp, Ø22mm & 25mm (Ø7/8” EACH $49.00

AS120 Armrest Mounting Plate, Flat Armrest EACH $75.00

Modular Arm Support Components
AS115L Small Hand Block Flex, Flex, 16cm, Left EACH   $234.00

AS115R Small Hand Block Flex, Flex, 16cm, Right EACH   $234.00

AS116L Large Hand Block Flex, Flex, 21cm, Left EACH   $234.00

AS116R Large Hand Block Flex, Flex, 21cm, Right EACH   $234.00

AS101 Arm Support Base Board, Curved, 49cm EACH   $121.70

AS110 Arm Support Pivot Plate. 60° Movement EACH   $257.55

AS111 Arm Support Adapter Plate, Quick-Release EACH $93.40

AS112 Arm Support Elbow Pad, 15cm EACH   $107.55

AS113 Arm Support Forearm Pad, 7cm EACH  $97.20

AS121 Arm Support Hand Strap, 15cm EACH  $14.15

AS122 Arm Support Hand Strap, 17cm EACH   $14.15

Upper body positioning, cont. 

AS001 Modular Assesment Kit Dynamic, QR flex EACH     $1599.00

Assessment Tools

AS201L Modular Dynamic QR Arm Support, Flex, 16cm, Left EACH $785.00

AS201R Modular Dynamic QR Arm Support, Flex, 16cm, Right EACH $785.00

AS202L Modular Dynamic QR Arm Support, Flex, 21cm, Left EACH $785.00

AS202R Modular Dynamic QR Arm Support, Flex, 21cm, Right EACH $785.00

NEW MODULAR ARM SUPPORT
PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP
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PC205-11J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $665.50

PC205-11L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $665.50

PC205-11S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $665.50

PGDT Pilot+ Adapter (PC045)

PC202-11J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $695.50

PC202-11L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $695.50

PC202-11S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $695.50

Invacare MK4, MK6 MPJ+ Adapter (PC042)

TRI-LOCK™ MIDLINE JOYSTICK MOUNTING KIT: TUBE MOUNT

PC206-11J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $665.50

PC206-11L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $665.50

PC206-11S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $665.50

R-NET, Q-LOGIC, MK5 MPJ Adapter (PC046)

All kits include a Tri-Lock™ Rotating Shaft, Tube Mount Mounting Clamp, and your choice of Midline Arm and Mounting Adapter.

PC207-11J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $669.50

PC207-11L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $669.50

PC207-11S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $669.50

Permobil Compact Joystick Adapter (PC047)

PC206-10J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $665.50

PC206-10L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $665.50

PC206-10S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $665.50

R-NET, Q-LOGIC, MK5 MPJ Adapter (PC046)

PC207-10J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $669.50

PC207-10L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $669.50

PC207-10S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $669.50

Permobil Compact Joystick Adapter (PC047)

PC205-10J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $665.50

PC205-10L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $665.50

PC205-10S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $665.50

PGDT Pilot+ Adapter (PC045)

PC202-10J Full Midline kit with J-shaped Arm for trays KIT $695.50

PC202-10L Full Midline kit with L-Shaped Arm KIT $695.50

PC202-10S Full Midline kit with Straight Arm KIT $695.50

Invacare MK4, MK6i, MPJ+  Adapter (PC042)

TRI-LOCK™ MIDLINE JOYSTICK MOUNTING KIT: RAIL MOUNT
Power chair components
All kits include a Tri-Lock™ Rotating Shaft, Rail Mount Mounting Clamp, and your choice of Midline Arm and Mounting Adapter.

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP
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PC101A 3” Ergonomic U-Shaped, for Ø3/16” Stem EACH $89.50

PC101B 3” Ergonomic U-Shaped, for Ø1/4” Stem EACH $89.50

PC102A 4” Ergonomic U-Shaped, for Ø3/16” Stem EACH $89.50

PC102B 4” Ergonomic U-Shaped, for Ø1/4” Stem EACH $89.50

PC104A 6” Straight, for Ø3/16” Stem EACH $89.50

PC104B 6” Straight, for Ø1/4” Stem EACH $89.50

PC107A Rubber Dome, for Ø3/16” Stem EACH $89.50

PC107B Rubber Dome, for Ø1/4” Stem EACH $89.50

PC110A Grooved Mushroom, for Ø3/16” Stem EACH $89.50

PC110B Grooved Mushroom, for Ø1/4” Stem EACH $89.50

PC042 For Invacare MK4, MK6 MPJ+ EACH $114.50

PC045 For PGDT Pilot+ EACH $85.00

PC046 For R-NET, Q-LOGIC, MK5 MPJ EACH $89.50

PC047 For Permobil Compact Joysticks EACH $89.50

Joystick Mounting Adapters

PC031 J-shaped Arm EACH $91.50

PC032 L-shaped Arm EACH $91.50

PC033 Straight Arm EACH $91.50

MIDLINE JOYSTICK MOUNTING KIT COMPONENT PARTS
Midline Arms

Power chair components, cont.

PC010 Tri-Lock Modular Clamp, Rail Mount (shown at left) EACH $96.50

PC011 Tri-Lock Modular Clamp, Tube Mount, Ø22mm (shown at right) EACH $113.50

Mounting Clamps

PC024 Tri-Lock Rotating Shaft, Ø19mm (3/4”) EACH $410.00

Tri-Lock™ Rotating Shaft

FA171 Quick-Release Lever for mounting clamps EACH $28.50

Quick-Release Lever

FLEX-SHAFT JOYSTICK HANDLES   For joysick handle display options, see Dealer Tools and Accesssories, page 22

PART NUMBER UNITDESCRIPTION MSRP
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FS032-2 25mm (1”), with Ø6.3mm (1/4”) Hole PKG OF 2 $19.00

FS033-2 38mm (1-1/2”), with Ø6.3mm (1/4”) Hole PKG OF 2 $27.50

FS034-2 50mm (2”), with Ø6.3mm (1/4”) Hole PKG OF 2 $29.50

Cam Buckle

HW320-22-2 Ø22mm (7/8”) Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

HW320-25-2 Ø25mm (1”) Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

HW320-27X33-2 27 x 33mm (1-1/16” x 1-5/16”), Oval, Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

HW320-29-2 Ø29mm (1-1/8”) Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

HW320-30-2 Ø30mm (1-3/16”) Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

HW320-32-2 Ø32mm (1-1/4”) Stainless Steel PKG OF 2 $25.50

Band Clamp

HW303-B-2 Ø25mm (1”) with 22mm (7/8”) Shim, Nylon PKG OF 2 $10.50

HW303-19SHIM-2 FrameSaver™ Shim, Ø19mm (3/4”), Nylon PKG OF 2 $11.50

FrameSaverTM Clamp

HW310-22-A-2 Ø22mm (7/8”) Aluminum PKG OF 2 $48.00

HW310-25-A-2 Ø25mm (1”) Aluminum PKG OF 2 $48.00

Frame Clamp

Hardware

HW200-20-2 20° brackets for side mounting; includes fasteners PKG OF 2      $29.00

HW200-90-2 90° brackets for top mounting; includes fasteners PKG OF 2      $29.00

Seat Mounting Brackets

EBE100 Set of two (one pair) with fasteners PKG OF 2 $28.50

Evoflex® Belt Extender 

Bulk pricing available on selected items. See page 21-22.

HKA6-12MM-1* 12mm length for 6mm T-Slot. Compatible with metal end-
fittings and the Evoflex (Fits Permobil and Netti PWC) 

PAIR $7.50

HKA6-14MM-1 14mm length for 6mm T-Slot. Compatible with plastic end-
fittings (Fits Permobil and Netti PWC)

PAIR $7.50

HKA10-14MM-1* 14mm length for 10mm T-Slot. Compatible with metal end-
fittings and the Evoflex (Fits Invacare, Quantum, and Motion 
Concepts PWC)

PAIR $12.00

HKA10-19MM-1 19mm length for 10mm T-Slot. Compatible with plastic end-
fittings (Fits Invacare, Quantum, and Motion Concepts PWC)

PAIR $12.00

T-Slot Fastener Kit 

Order together with the Evoflex® Belt at a discounted price, see p. 4-5

* New part number.

PART NUMBER UNITDESCRIPTION MSRP
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T-Slot Fastener Kit HKA6-12MM-10 12mm length for 6mm T-Slot. Compatible with metal end-fittings and the Evoflex, Pkg. of 
10 pairs

$63.00

T-Slot Fastener Kit HKA6-14MM-10 14mm length for 6mm T-Slot. Compatible with plastic end-fittings , Pkg. of 10 pairs $63.00

T-Slot Fastener Kit HKA10-14MM-10 14mm length for 10mm T-Slot. Compatible with metal end-fittings and the Evoflex , Pkg. 
of 10 pairs

$91.00

T-Slot Fastener Kit HKA10-19MM-10 19mm length for 10mm T-Slot. Compatible with plastic end-fittings, Pkg. of 10 pairs $91.00

Evoflex® Mounting Hardware Kit HKA11-10 Fasteners for Evoflex® (10 pairs) $117.00

Evoflex® Belt Extender  EBE100-10 Pkg. of 10 pairs, with fasteners $213.50

FrameSaverTM Clamp HW303-B-10 Ø25mm (1”) with 22mm (7/8”) Shim, Nylon, Pkg. of 5 pairs $49.00

FrameSaverTM Clamp HW303-B-50 Ø25mm (1”) with 22mm (7/8”) Shim, Nylon, Pkg. of 25 pair $232.50

HKA1-R-1 1” (25mm) Metal Flat-MountTM PAIR $13.50

HKA1-G-1 1-1/2” (38mm) Metal Flat-MountTM PAIR $13.50

HKA1-B-1 2” (50mm) Metal Flat-MountTM PAIR $13.50

HKA2-R-1 1” (25mm) Metal Cinch-MountTM PAIR $27.00

HKA2-G-1 1-1/2” (38mm) Metal Cinch-MountTM PAIR $27.00

HKA2-B-1 2” (50mm) Metal Cinch-MountTM PAIR $27.00

END-FITTINGS

Metal End-Fitting Kits

All end-fitting kits below come in a pair, which is enough to mount a 2-point hip belt. All 4-point hip belts require an additional 1” end-
fitting kit to mount the secondary straps. All harnesses require two pairs of 1” end-fittings to mount top and bottom straps. 

HARDWARE

Hardware, cont.

Bulk hardware

HW100-150-2 Strap Guides, 150mm; Includes Fasteners PAIR $43.50

HW100-200-2 Strap Guides, 200mm; Includes Fasteners PAIR $48.00

SHOULDER HARNESS STRAP GUIDES

HW105S-1  Mounting Adapter, Small, Includes Fasteners EACH $32.50

HW105L-1  Mounting Adapter, Large, Includes Fasteners EACH $37.50

Mounting Adapters

HW101P-1 Strap Guides Fastener Pack, For Permobil  
Corpus Chairs 

KIT $9.50

Corpus Fastener Kit

Strap Guides

HKA31-25MM-1 1” Plastic Flat-MountTM PAIR $9.00

HKA31-38MM-1 1.5” Plastic Flat-MountTM PAIR $9.00

HKA31-50MM-1 2” Plastic Flat-MountTM PAIR $9.00

HKA32-25MM-1 1” Plastic Cinch-MountTM PAIR $11.00

Plastic End-Fitting Kits 

See below for bulk pricing options.

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

UNIT

UNIT

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP

MSRP
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BMR-42 Gauge, Wheelchair Mounting Hardware N/A

BMR-42-10 Gauge, Wheelchair Mounting Hardware, Pkg of 10 N/A

BMR-42-100 Gauge, Wheelchair Mounting Hardware, Pkg of 100 N/A

BMR-41 Mounting Hardware Kit N/A

BMR-27 Joystick Handle Display, Ø1/4” Stem, 7-Pin N/A

BMR-45 Joystick Collection Ring, Ø1/4” Stem, 7-Pin N/A

BMR-46 Buckle Collection Ring N/A

FrameSaverTM Clamp HW303-B-500 Ø25mm (1”) with 22mm (7/8”) Shim, Nylon, Pkg. of 250 pairs     $2099.50

FrameSaverTM Shim HW303-19SHIM-10 FrameSaver Shim, Ø19mm (3/4”), Nylon, Pkg. of 5 pairs $50.50

FrameSaverTM Shim HW303-19SHIM-50 FrameSaver Shim, Ø19mm (3/4”), Nylon, Pkg. of 25 pairs $235.50

Frame Clamp HW310-22-A-10 Ø22mm (7/8”) Aluminum, Pkg. of 5 pairs $234.00

Frame Clamp HW310-25-A-10 Ø25mm (1”) Aluminum, Pkg. of 5 pairs $234.00

Frame Clamp HW310-22-A-50 Ø22mm (7/8”) Aluminum, Pkg. of 25 pairs $1055.50

Frame Clamp HW310-25-A-50 Ø25mm (1”) Aluminum, Pkg. of 25 pairs $1055.50

Band Clamp HW320-22-10 Ø22mm (7/8”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-22-50 Ø22mm (7/8”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 pairs $594.50

Band Clamp HW320-25-10 Ø25mm (1”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-25-50 Ø25mm (1”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 pairs $594.50

Band Clamp HW320-27X33-10 27 x 33mm (1 1/16” x 1 5/16”), Oval, Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-27X33-50 27 x 33mm (1 1/16” x 1 5/16”), Oval, Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 pairs $594.50

Band Clamp HW320-29-10 Ø29mm (1 1/8”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 Pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-29-50 Ø29mm (1 1/8”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 Pairs $594.50

Band Clamp HW320-30-10 Ø30mm (1 3/16”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 Pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-30-50 Ø30mm (1 3/16”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 Pairs $594.50

Band Clamp HW320-32-10 Ø32mm (1-1/4”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 5 Pairs $122.50

Band Clamp HW320-32-50 Ø32mm (1-1/4”), Stainless Steel, Pkg. of 25 Pairs $594.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-R-10 1” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $121.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-R-50 1” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $584.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-G-10 1-1/2” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $121.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-G-50 1-1/2” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $584.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-B-10 2” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $121.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA1-B-50 2” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $584.50

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-R-10 1” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $255.00

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-R-50 1” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $1208.00

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-G-10 1-1/2” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $255.00

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-G-50 1-1/2” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $1208.00

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-B-10 2” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $255.00

Metal End-Fitting Kit HKA2-B-50 2” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $1208.00

Plastic End-Fitting Kit HKA31-25MM-10 1” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $80.00

Plastic End-Fitting Kit HKA31-25MM-50 1” Flat-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $378.50

Plastic End-Fitting Kit HKA32-25MM-10 1” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 10 Pairs $98.00

Plastic End-Fitting Kit HKA32-25MM-50 1” Cinch-Mount™, Pkg. of 50 Pairs $467.00

Pull-Loop FS200-10 Teal, Pkg of 10 $9.50

Pull-Loop FS200-50 Teal, Pkg of 50 $29.50

HARDWARE

Bulk hardware, cont.

Dealer tools and accessories
The following items are not eligible for additional discounts. 

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MSRP

MSRP
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LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Most products manufactured by Bodypoint carry a limited lifetime 
warranty against defects in workmanship and materials arising under 
normal use by the original consumer. Product specifications are subject 
to change. For current specifications and warranty details, contact your 
local Independent Distributor or contact Customer Service at  
sales@bodypoint.com or 1-800-547-5716. 
 
LIMITATIONS ON WARRANTIES

The warranties described herein do not extend to normal wear and 
tear; to products that have been subject to misuse, accident or tam-
pering; nor to products that have been modified in any way other than 
that specifically described in the product instructions. Normal wear and 
tear is damage that naturally and inevitably occurs as a result of typi-
cal use. Purchaser’s sole remedy for defective products shall be repair, 
replacement or account adjustment at the discretion of Bodypoint. In 
all circumstances Bodypoint reserves the right to substitute an equiva-
lent product or refund the purchase price of the original product. 
 
THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER 
WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT 
LIMITATION, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
BODYPOINT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL 
OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSSES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM 
THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
LOSS OF ANTICIPATED PROFITS, EVEN IF BODYPOINT SHALL HAVE 
BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH POTENTIAL LOSS OR 
DAMAGE. BODYPOINT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR 
DAMAGE CAUSED BY DELAY IN FURNISHING PRODUCT. 
 
Bodypoint does not authorize any distributor, dealer, agent, sales per-
son or any third party to change the terms or coverage of this warranty, 
and any such change shall be null and void. This warranty is non-trans-
ferable. This warranty will be governed in accordance with the laws of 
the State of Washington. The customer consents that jurisdiction under 
Venue for any action shall be in King County Washington. This warranty 
information is reprinted here for information purposes only and is sub-
ject to change without notice. 
 
TERMS

Standard terms are net 30 days on accounts approved for credit. Any 
returned check will incur a $50 service charge. We also accept Visa, 
MasterCard, or American Express. All shipments are FOB Seattle, 
Washington. 

Product specifications, prices, terms and conditions are subject to 
change without notice. Contact Customer Service at  
sales@bodypoint.com or 1-800-547-5716 for further details. 
 
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

Past due invoices will incur finance charges at the rate of 1.5% per 
month. Bodypoint reserves the right to hold shipments or require pre-
payment for any delinquent account. 
 
RETURNS

All returns must be pre-authorized by Bodypoint. Customer must con-
tact Bodypoint within 30 days of the purchase date for a return autho-
rization. All returns are subject to a 15% restocking fee, plus applicable 
freight charges. 

 

TRADEMARK INFORMATION

•	 Bodypoint and the Bodypoint Logo are registered trademarks of 
Bodypoint, Inc. in Canada, China, the EU, India and the USA.

•	 Strengthen Your Position is a registered trademark of Bodypoint, 
Inc. in the EU and USA.

•	 Ankle Huggers is a registered trademark of Bodypoint, Inc. in 
Canada, the EU and the USA.

•	 Aeromesh is a registered trademark of Bodypoint, Inc. in the EU 
and the USA.

•	 Evoflex is a registered trademark of Bodypoint, Inc in the USA.

•	 Cinch-Mount, Flat-Mount, FrameSaver, Stayflex, Laminar Pad, 
Monoflex, Rehab Latch, PivotFit, MD Series, DuraLatch, and MD 
Pull Straps are all trademarks of Bodypoint, Inc. 

Contact us
Visit www.bodypoint.com to submit a credit application, or locate the 
nearest area representative or international distributor to you. Contact 
Bodypoint with any questions.  
 
CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Monday–Friday, 7 AM–4:30 PM (PST/PDT) 
Toll-free: 800.547.5716 
Tel: 206.405.4555  
Sales@bodypoint.com 
Fax: 206 405 4556  
Toll-free fax: 800.767.3828 
www.bodypoint.com

Terms and conditions



When their heads are held high, so is yours.
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Visit us at bodypoint.com
206.405.4555 or toll-free 800.547.5716
sales@bodypoint.com  Fax: 206.405.4556

Outcomes that last
From shoulders to feet, award-winning 

products offer consistent support, 
comfort and convenience

LIFETIME

  LI
MITED 

W

ARRANTY

Support on demand
Call us, email us, or find clinical and 

technical resources at bodypoint.com

Chat with us!
bodypoint.com

Easy cleaning
Machine-washable in hot water/

machine-dryable

Proven performance
Manufactured and tested to all applicable ISO, ANSI/RESNA 

and EN standards in Seattle, Washington, USA


